PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prism Technologies LLC	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lancart Dual Consulting L.L.C.	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5943423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5097557262

travis@sbmc-law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sadler, Breen, Morasch & Colby, ps

422 West Riverside Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 424

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LADU-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Colby, Reg# 45,816	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LADU Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=LADU Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500753076 REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Prism Technologies LLC, a Nebrasaka limited liability company having offices at 14707 California Street, Suite 5, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Lancart Dual Consulting L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent and patent applications listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
5,943,423	U.S.	12/15/1995	Smart Token System for Secure Electronic
			Transactions and Identification
			Sead Muftic, Hasselby

- (b) any patents or patent applications (i) to which the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c) that (i) are included in any claim in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c);
- (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d);
- (f) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement and all other causes of action and enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (g) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT See REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0812

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Omaka, NE on
January 7th, 2009.
ASSIGNOR:
Prism Technologies LLC
By: Audle Korth Name: Gerald C. Karth Title: Vice President (Signature MUST be notarized)
STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss. COUNTY OF DOVGLAS)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Mithell J Muyley (Seal)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 022092 FRAME: 0813